Assembly manual for louver gazebo 3%*4

2500mm




Dear Customer
Thank you for choosing the louver canopy. Please read the assembly instructions before installation and use.

_ =

13.

Three people at least are required for installatio;

If there is no concrete plate on the ground, it is recommended to make a concrete plate at each column;

After the Brih canopy frame is assembled, use a level and ruler to measure the level and diagonal of the product to ensure that the canopy frame is flat;
Do not install a canopy when you find parts damaged or missing;

Wear protective clothing during installation, including safety glasses, helmet and gloves;

Be careful when using sharp tools;

Keep children and pets away from the work area during assembly and adjustment, and keep all plastic bags out of reach of children;
No one is allowed to climb the canopy, Do not hang anything on the awning.

It is strictly prohibited to install a canopy in bad weather conditions such as rain, rain and snow.

The awning column must be positioned and fixed on the plane, and no one should lean on the column during the assembly stage.
The film of the profile is used to protect the profile and must be removed after installation.

Do not stand near the canopy during a storm or typhoon.

Canopy should not be installed under the tree.Regularly clean the canopy of leaves, snow, or other objects.

Warning: Make sure the louvers leaves are open when it's stroke and strong winds.

About cleaning
The surface must be cleaned annual, to maintain its original beauty.
When cleaning the blind, do not use a cleaning cloth, cream, cream, abrasive, wire ball into a color cloth, Recommended: soft sponge, soft sand cloth, cotton velvet,

cotton or non-woven (white only).Do not use acidic or alkaline cleaning products such as corrosion.It is recommended to use PH neutral detergent and water to
clean, and wipe dry with a cloth.When using high-pressure equipment for cleaning, the same precautions must be taken and the distance, nozzle type, water
temperature and water pressure when cleaning the blind must be considered.

Use reminder: After installation, check whether the screw is tight.Remember to check the screw at least once a year. In the case of forecasting snow, hail or wind,

the blind blade needs to be opened.It is prohibited to use the blind in the case of frost or snow. Please take off the blade of the blind when snow.Check the
accessories regularly to ensure that the accessories or other parts are not damaged. Clean the leaves and other debris on the awning regularly to prevent sewer

blockage.
Warm reminder: when the rain or heavy rain (i.e. 24 hours of rainfall reaches 25 mm or more), due to the excessive impact of rainwater, it may lead to a higher

water level in the drainage channel, causing splashing and other situations, thus affecting the use experience of the product. It is suggested that people stay indoors
as much as possible and do not do outdoor activities under such rainfall environment.

The product damage caused by natural disasters or human activities is not covered by the warranty.




No. Accessories picture Quantity
A % ;
B % 6 1
© 1
D [ 1
E [ T ,
F - . .
© ~ - 21




No. Accessories picture Quantity No. Accessories picture Quantity
H N 4 AA (&) o M6516 53+2
BB (&) D M6%50 44
J 4
CC )) D) M8*20 32+2
K 4 DD <i ((( NI8#100 124
EE M6%16 1
L 4
FF LED light wire w b & & 4 1
—
M — 1 GG 2
S— HH 2
N1 C, 1
IT 1
Q1 1 KK 1



AutoCAD SHX Text
M8

AutoCAD SHX Text
M6

AutoCAD SHX Text
M8


| STEP

AA x16

(6) o

M6*16

01)

GG

—J

A/B

PAGE 1




M8*20

CC x8
HH

[ sTEP 02|

PAGE 2




STEP 03

CC x8

M8*20

HH

PAGE




[ STEP 04]

CC x16

M8*20

HH

PAGE 4




[ STEP 05] AA x4 (6) o M6%16
GG —

‘The fifth from the righﬁ

The 10th from the left

The 10th from the right =
The fifth from the Ieft‘ AN

PAGE 5




[ STEP 06

AA x21

(6) o

M6*16

GG

—J

PAGE 6




[ STEP 07|

AA x4 (6) mommmm M6%16

BB x4 6 ) TR V650

EE x1 @xununm}»»!mm M 6
*15

\\\ NN

{\\‘\‘1 ll
\\ \“\\' \\“\\‘\“\\— —
\ BEREN
\(\ L ° = \\(?QQ S\
)

I

I

I \

‘ \\\EJMS*SO M8*50_




STEP 08

AA x8 (6) D M6%16
GG —
e
/
/
|
\
\
AN
/
[
\
\
N

PAGE




[ STEP 09

xl2 =0 M8%100

777777

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

PAGE 9




